providing maintenance services as more fully explained in the Scope of Services attached 
to the Agreement as Exhibit “A.” 

(ii).  The Parties now seek to amend the Agreement to increase the annual rate by 
five percent, increasing the cumulative not-to-exceed amount by Nineteen Thousand, Six 
Hundred Forty-Two Dollars ($19,642) for the additional carpet cleaning services as result 
of the five percent rate increase, the two-year contract extension and 10 percent 
contingency.  

(iii).  All legal prerequisites to the making of this Amendment have occurred. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set

[...]

follows: 

2.1. Compensation Contractor shall be paid in accordance with the fee schedule 

set forth in Exhibit “B” and compensation may be adjusted on an annual basis as outlined 
in Exhibit “A”. Contractor’s total annual compensation shall not exceed Nine Thousand, 
Eight Hundred Twenty-One Dollars ($9,821).  

2. Except as specifically modified herein, all of the terms, conditions and 

provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. The Agreement, all amendments together with this Amendment No. 2 and 

all Exhibits attached thereto, constitutes the entire Agreement between the Parties and